EXECUTIVE BRANCH AGENCIES

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINING BOARD §544B.3

Department of Inspections, Appeals, and Licensing, 6200 Park Avenue, Des Moines 50321; 515.725.9022

Name	City	Term Ending
Brenda Nelson, Chair	Iowa City	April 30, 2025
Ryan Anderson	Cedar Rapids	April 30, 2024
Maryam Maddahzad	Des Moines	April 30, 2026
M. Luke Martz	Ames	April 30, 2025
Curtis Stemsrud	Grinnell	April 30, 2026

The Landscape Architectural Examining Board was created in 1975. A person shall not use the title of landscape architect or any title or device indicating or representing in any manner that the person is a landscape architect or is practicing landscape architecture unless the person is a registered landscape architect under the title Act. The board conducts examinations of applicants for certificates of registration at least once each year and meets annually at the seat of government.

The law provides that the membership of the board consists of seven members appointed by the Governor and confirmed by the Senate. Five of these members must be professional landscape architects and two members who are not professional landscape architects must be appointed to represent the general public. The board meets regularly.